Minutes of the Annual meeting of NCR-173

“Biochemistry and Genetics of Plant-Fungal Interactions”

October 30 - November 2, 2004

Lincoln City, Oregon

Administrative Advisor: Forest Chumley

Chair: Regina Redman

Participants

	U.S. Scientists
	Affiliation
	email 

	Adhikari, T.
	North Dakota State University
	Tika.adhikari@ndsu.nod

	Andrie, R.
	Oregon State University
	

	Ciuffetti, L. 
	Oregon State University
	ciuffetL@bcc.orst.edu

	Dickman, M. 
	University of Nebraska
	mdickman@unlnotes.unl.edu

	Gold, S. 
	University of Georgia
	sgold@arches.uga.edu

	Keller, N. 
	University of Wisconsin
	npk@plantpath.wisc.edu

	Lorang, J.
	Oregon State University
	lorangj@bcc.orst.edu

	Manning, V.
	Oregon State University
	

	Morrison, L.
	Oregon State University
	

	Redman, R. 
	University of Washington Montana State University
	Regina_Redman@usgs.gov

	Rodriguez, R. 
	U.S. Geological Survey

University of Washington 
	Rusty_Rodriguez@usgs.gov

	Rollins, J. 
	University of Florida
	rollinsj@ufl.eduedu

	Roossinck, M .
	Noble Foundation
	mroossinck@noble.org

	Skinner, K.
	Oregon State University
	

	Stotz, H.
	Oregon State University
	stotzhe@science.oregonstate.edu

	Wolpert, T. 
	Oregon State University
	wolpertt@bcc.orst.edu

	Xu, J. 
	Purdue University
	Xu@btny.purdue.edu

	International Scientists
	
	

	Kubo, Y. 
	Japan
	ykubo@kais.kyoto-u.ac.jp


Agenda and Minutes

Presentation of Research results

Saturday October 30:

6pm-7pm:  Registration and Reception

7pm-8pm:  Dinner

8pm-9pm:  Kubo Yasuyuki (Keynote speaker) “Molecular Biology of Melanin Biosynthesis”

Sunday October 31:

7:30-9:00:  Breakfast

9:00-12:00 Noon:  Morning Sessions


9:00-10:00: Henrik Stotz  “Pathogenicity of Botritis”


10:00 –11:00: Viola Manning  “Ptr ToxA: Hitting Where it Hurts”


11:00-12;00: Theresa Sweat  “Genetic Suppressor Analysis of Disease 


Susceptibility in Arabidopsis”

12pm-1:30pm: Lunch

1:30pm-6pm:  Mushroom field trip or free time

6pm-7:30pm:  Dinner

7:30pm-9:30pm:  Evening session talks (in costumes)


7:30-8:30:  Jin-Rong Xu:  “Magnaportha: A Mean, Lean, Rice-Eating Machine”


8:30-9:30:  Rusty Rodriguez  “One Plant, One Fungus: an antiquated concept”

Monday November 1:

7:30am-9am:  Breakfast

9am-12pm:  Morning session talks and open panel discussions 

Proposed Topics:

“Global Warming and Fungal Pathogenicity”

“Ecology of Fungal Pathogens, Commensals and Mutualists”

“Symbiotic Modulation and Adaptation to Environmental Stress as Potential Strategies to 
Mitigate the Impacts of Global Change”

“Symbiosis Versus Survival of the Fittest:  Is Competition the Only Paradigm for 
Evolution?”

12pm-1pm:  Lunch

1pm-3pm:  NCR-173 business meeting

3pm-6pm:  Free time

6pm-7pm:  Farewell dinner

Tuesday November 2:

7:30am-9am:  Breakfast

9am-10am:  Final check out 

Items:

Appreciation


The members expressed their appreciation to L. Ciuffetti and R. Redman for the selection of the meting site and it’s organization.  

Format of the meeting

It was agreed by all attending that the format of the meeting was desirable, organized, and highly interactive and would be preserved for the next year’s meeting.

Selection of a site and date for next year

The participants voted to hold the next meeting during fall of 2005 in Key West, Florida.  Dr. Jeff Rollins will work with Dr. Redman to organize this years meeting.

